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FORIvI ic,4 
(See Rule 42) 

IN THE CENATRAL ADF11NITRAT.IVE 	TRIBLf'ML 

•CLJWAHATI BENCH:GUWPHATI. 

ERS SKEET 

*ppiLc 

ReapJt 

Wø.1ic4 4  

52, 

PPLICATIONt'iJ. 

t (s) 

TWO 

for the Applicaflt 
H 

the Rospondant 

the Registry 	
Ute 
	 Order of the Tribunal 

• 	 .• 	26.9.01 nable by 4 

	

Issue notice. Retur 	
ieOk5. 

List on 15/11101 for order* 

ç.. r 
I C 	

v 

mb 
15.11.01 	List on 20/12/01 to enable the 

respondents to file reply, if any. 

L 
Member 	Vice_Chairman 

mb Qi\  

w /vkj 20.12.9 	RespOndents has file th reply. 
List this matter on 21.12.01 alongwith 

C.P. 37/2001 for orders 

1 	 ft 
Member 	 vice -Chairman 

1rnb 

1 

1 
uw( '2Q-'Y7  

in pcvc 	 - 	I 
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mb 

C.P.No.46/2001 (0.A.No.50/2000) 

Heard the learned counsel  for the 

parties at some length. In the course of hearing, 

Mr S. Sarrna, learned counsel for the app licant 

stated that he wants to place fresh materials 

to show and establish that despite, vacancies the 

applicant was not appointed. T'he. aplicant is 

allowed two weeks time to place:'the materials 

and the respondents shall thereafter get three 

weeks time to counter the same. List the matter ,  

on 4.2.2002 for further hearing. 

Member 	 Vice-C hair m an 

As per order dated 21.12,200, the 

matter was posted for hearing. ihtiplica_ 
nt also Piled its atditiorial rejoinder. 

Mr.B.C.rathak, learned Iddl. C.G.S.C. For 

the respodants has stated that they 
require some time to File reply in terms 

of the orde5inq within the specifIed 
time they could nut'filedthe same 	onsi 
bering the facts of the casè we allaw. 

further three weekstimeto the reapondents 

to Pile reply if any and the matter shall be 
listed for hearing an 5.3.2002. Further, 
no adjournment shall be granted to the 

respondents-y t/L 

L:ist on 5.3,2002 for hearing. 

t C ~ UL 'p 

Member 	 tlice-Chairman 

19 
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CP446/2002 (o..50/2000) 

N 
t :ITI1IIIzI:ETEEII 

We hve heard Mr.S.Sarma, lea-

rned counsel for the applicant and 

also Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned Addi. 

C.c.S.C. for the respondents. Mr. 

:pathak prayed for time on the ground 

that Mr.A.K.Bhardwaj, learned Sr. 

C.G.S.C, who had attended the C.P.on 

earlier occasions is not available 

today due to his preoccupation. Mr. 

• N.C.Sen, Deputy Director of Census 

Operations sent instruction to 

Pathak for praying for adjournment. 

We do not fjnd that it is a 

good cause for adjournment of the 

case, more so, the case was consi-

• red at length on earlier occasions 

in presence of the learned counsel 

for the parties. Considering the 

materials on record, we are prima 

fade of the opinion that it is a 

'fit case to invoke gontempt jurisdic 

ction. The respondent No.2 Shri J.K. 

Bandia, Registrar General of India 

and respondent No.3 Kh. Dinamani 

singh, Director of Census Operations 

Manipur are accordingly ordered to 

appear in person on 19.3.2002 on 

which date charges will be fraiaed 

and read over and explained to them. 

List the case on 19.3.2002 

,aordgly. 

5.3. 2002  

: 

ember 
	 Ciaian 

bb 

N'  



• 	 1903.2002 	Ieard Mr.B.K.&iarma, learn 	Sr. 

c urisi and Mr.M.Chanda, learne counsel 

: 	fo tl applicant and also r .N.Chou-e 

dhu 	learned Sr.courisel 	assisted 

by Mr A.K.Bharda3 and Mr.B.C.pathak, 

learne Addl.C.G.S.C. f r the responden 

In errns of the •ribunal's order 

dated 5.3. 002 the espondent Mr.J.K. 

Banthia, Re stra General and Census 

Commissioner, I dia appeared in person. 

Mr.KM.Coudhu 	learned Sr .counsel for 

the contemn pr s for some time to 

look into he matt r afresh. 

Le the matter e listed on 2.4. 

2002, he personal ap earance of the 

res ndents are dispens d with for the 

tae being, 

vce-Ch irman ;• 

.• 	 19.3.2002 	Head Mr.B.K.Sharma, 	learned 

Sr.counseL and Mr.M.Chanda, learned 

counsel.for the applicant and also Mr. 

K.N.Choudhury, Sr.counsel assisted. by 

:Mr.i.K.Bhardwaj and Mr.B.C.Pathak, 

• 	 learned Mdl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents. * 
In -terms of the Tribunal' s order dated 

5.3.2002 the respondent No.2 Mr.J.K.Banthia, 

Registrar General and Census Coiniissioner, 

India and respondent No. 3Kh. Dinamani 

singh, Dir ctor of Census Operations, Manipur 

• 	 appeared in person. Mr. K. N. Choudhury, learned 

• 	 Sr. counsel for the contemner prays for some 

time tQ: look into the matter afresh. 

• 	 -• 	 the matter be listed on 2.4.2002. 

The person&l appearance of the respondents are 

dispensed with for the time being. 

/ 
Vice-Chairman 

1.1 



C.P. 46/2001 

Date 

:2.4 9 92 	 Heard Mr, A.K.Bhardwaj, Mr, Be 

C.Pathak, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. and 

:ñr. B.C.Das learned counsel for the 

Respondents and also Mr. PLChanda, 

learned counsel for the applicant. 

Mr. A.K.Bhadwaj, learned 

àounaal for the Respondents submitted 
LI 

that the Respondents have made 	as 

tton today. He also stated'that 

4t 
is not convenient to come again 

	

:( 	for this case before 3rd Ma,2002. 

ifter hearing learned counsel for the 

)arties the next date of hearing 

s fixed on 3.5.2002. 

1 	List on 3,5.2002 for hearing. 

c Lu 
Member > 

mb 

	

.5.02 	Heard counsel for the parties. 

Hearing concluded • Jident deli. 

, vered in open Court, kept in 
separate sheets. 

The contempt petition is closed 

in terms of the order. 

L Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg H 

I. 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
OUWAHAI BENCH: 

C.P.NO...i. 	.2001. 
In OA No. 50/2000 

IN THEMATTEROF 

An application under Section 17 of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1985 read with Rule 24 of the CAT 

(procedure) Rules, 1987. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Judgment and order dated 16.2.2000 

passed in OA No. 50 of 2000 and the 

judgment and order dated 7.6.2001 

passed by the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

Court in WP(C) No. 2534/2001. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Willful and deliberate violation of 

the above orders. 

- AND - 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Md. Hashim Khan 

Vill- 	Top, 	Khongoangmakhong, 

Manipur. 

Petitioner 

- V S 
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Shri Kamal Pandey, secretary to 

the 	Government 	of 	India, 

Ministry of Home, New Delhi. 

Shri 	J.K. Bandia, 	Registrar 

General of India, 2A Mansing 

Road, New Delhi-il. 

Kh. Dinamani Singh, Director of 

Census 	Operations, 	Manipur, 

Imphal. 

esnfeJgp t e mn e rs 

The humble petition on behalf of the petitioner 

abovenamed; 

MOT RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH. 

That the petitioner is a rétrenced census 

employee who had been working under the Respondent No. 

34J during 1991 census operation. His service was 

terminated inspite of existence of vacancy in the cadre 

ofi FPMO and other Group C vacancies. 

That when his case was not considered for absorption 

any group C vacancy against census operation of 2000 

jas well as the regular vacancies, he had to approach 

th Hon'ble Tribunal by filing OA No. 50/2000. The said 

was disposed on by an order dated 16,2.2000 with a 

dd'ection to the Respondents to absorb the Petitioner 

aginst the available Group C vacancies. 

(5,j '1D 



11 
- 3 — 

Copies of the aforesaid orders are annexed as 

Annexurel series. 

That the Respondents without implementing the said 

rHr filed Review Application No. 6/2000 for a review 

f the said order. Although there was no stay order in 

he review applicatiafl the Respondents did not 

mlement the aforesaid orders of the Hon able Tribunal 

nd kept on violating the same. Eventually the review 

pçlicatiOfl was dismissed by an order dated 11.1.2001. 

e 1ng aggieved, the Respondents as the writ Petitioner 

pproached the Hon'ble t3auhati High Court by filing 

JPC) No. 2534/2001. The Honble High Court was pleased 

;o dismiss the writ petition by its order dated 

.2001 with a direction to implement the orders of 

Hon'hle Tribunal within 15 days. 

A copy of the said order dated 7.6.2001 is 

annexed as nn e,2~une.72. The Petitioner craves of 

the Hon'ble Tribunal to produce the copy of the 

order passed in the review application. 

5 	That inspite of the above orders of the Honble 

Courts, the Respondents are not implementing the said 

o'ders and are still wilfully and deliberately 

violating the same. Although in respect of some others, 

who were also party to similar proceedings initiated 

before this Honble Tribunal as well as in the High 

urt, the same very Respondents have implemented the 

siimilar orders of this Hon'ble Court by way 	of 



:apointing them, but the Petitioner has been left out 

from being appointed in clear violation of the 

af9resaici orders of the Hon 'ble Courts Be it stated 

her'e that all the Respondents have been personally 

seved with teh copies of the aforesaid orders and they 

being party to the said proceedings are well aware of 

the above orders. 

That the Petitioner states that the original time 

limit fixed by the Hon ble Tribunal as well as the time 

lifflit fixed by the Honble HIgh Court has long expired, 

bu t the Respondents are sitting over the said orders 

anc have not implemented the said orders and there by 

they are violating the same willfully and deliberately. 

This is a unique case of its kind in which the 

Repondents have come into direct conflict with the 

juiciary without showing any scant regard to the 

orers passed by the Honble Courts, This being the 

position each one of them is liable for contempt of 

court 	proceedings and appropriate 	punishment 	as 

provided for under the law. 

That the Petitioner states that 	apart 	from 

inktiation of contempt proceeding against the 

Repandents, appropriate orders are also required to be 

pased invoking the power under the Rule 24 of the CAT 

(P'ocedure) Rule, 1987 towards effective Implementation 

ofthe orders of the Honble Courts. 

8.1 That the Petitioner submits that in view of the 

abvo 	position, he is now left with 	no 	other 

alernative then to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal once 
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in seeking justice and remedy. 

That this application has been filed boriafide and to 

cure the ends of justice. 

In the premises aforesaid, it is 

most respectfully prayed that the Honble, 

Tribunal would be pleased to issue notice 

to the Respondents to show cause as to 

why contempt of court proceedings shall 

not he drawn up against each one of them 

and also as to why necessary orders be 

not passed invoking the power under Rule 

24 of, the CAT (Procedure) Rules, 1987 for 

effective implementation of the orders 

of the Hon'ble Courts referred to above 

and upon hearing the parties on the cause 

or causes that may be shown and on 

perusal of the records be pleased to pass 

appropriate order of punishment of the 

Respondents and further be pleased to 

pass appropriate orders towards effective 

implementation of the aforesaid orders of 

the Hon'hle Courts and/or be pleased to 

pass such further order/orders as the 

Hon able Tribunal may deem fit and proper 

under the facts and circumstances of the 

case so as to giv -  complete relief to the 

Petitioner. 

And for this act of kindness the Petitioner, as in 

duty bound shall ever pray. 



/ 

—6-- 

DJFT CHARGE 

The Respondents in the contempt proceeding are 

ulty of violation of the orders passed in OA No 

affirmed by the Hon ble Bauhati High Court in 

tPC) No 2534/2001 and accordingly they are liable for 

otempt of court proceedings. 

Affidavit.. 

frI 
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FFIDAVXT 

I 	Shri Hatim All, resident of 	Viii- 	Top, 

hngoangmakhong, Manipur, son of Nd. A. Khan, aged 

but - years, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 

o1lows 

That I am the Petitioner of this instant petition 

rid conversant with the facts and circLlmstances of the 

ase and as such competent to swear this affidavit. 

* That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

.&L1LQn 	in 	paragraphs 

are true to my knowledge ; 

oe made in paragraphs 	are matters of 

crds which I verily believe to be true and the rest 

eimy humble submissions before this Hon'ble Court. 

LAnd I sign this affidavit on this theOf 	day of 

Spember, 2001. 

I4Jeitifieci by me 

&6 \A\ - L 
Deponent 

Advokate Solemnly 	affirmed 	and 	declared 4 
before me by the Deponent who is 
identified 	by 	Miss 	Usha 	Dab, 
Advocate 	on 	this 3rd 	day of 
September, 2001. 

2-0 
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_J The C;ntraI 4thninistrative Tribunal 
GUVA1AT1 I3ENC1{ GLJWAHATI 

ORDER SUEET 	
/ 

APPLICATION NO. 	 OF199 

App1icni()  

Rpodrn(s) L_ 	Oi2 	 " 

Advocatc for Applicaut(s)  

7L- .•ç 

Alvuc:iLc for Rcsp&udciiL(s)  

4 

The 	learned counsel 	for 	the 
pircies suomj.t that this case maybe 
dipod 	of 	j t: 	tho 	.n1t( 

itt1f. 

The facts are: 

"ho d ppl.ca 11L 	t 	a 
• 	 • 	 Census employee in the office of th[ 

i) rector 	of 	conmub 	Operations., • 	 ••, 
• 	 /. 	•1 

H 	
• 

rZ 
i .  

- 

- 

- .- • .1• 	- 	- 
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- 	

Rc'i 	ir 

I 
' Ordcr 	ol 

I 
ftc 	Iribuni .1 

16.2.20i0 	 :. 

lanipur.'[He1prays for appointment in 

por. aca1n5t tho existing vacnci 

and th vacancies th•t may occur ii 

connection with census operation of 

I 200u. 

Hcacd Mr B.K 	Sharma, learned 
counse. 	(or. the APplicant 	nd Mr A. 
Dot 	Roy, 	1e3Led 	Sr 	C.G.S.C. 	Mr. 

ubaj ts tha: ::his case is 
SCLre1y covered by Ihe dcis1on of 
the Tribunal dated 20.1.2000 ir 

o 	1999, Q.. Singh/ -vs- 
Un :. on oL 	I nd I a 	and 	at: he a . 	J:n 	E h I 
order it was held: 

	

J L 	s 	a Jt:eJ 	by 	Llt 
counsel for the parties clint: as 
per the decision of t h e Apex 
Court In Government of 
nadu 	and 	another. 	Vs. 
Amrnendden and others {iS))0) 	7 
SCC 	499, 	the 	applicant 	is 
entitled to get th appointment 
'.'hen the new vacancy will arise. 
AS 'per t h e said decision the 
learned counsel for the parties 

• 	suhmitthat the applicant may be 
abc.rbpd 	in 	vacancy 	that 
will occur (or Ceu 	oL. 2000, 
in a suitable post which' he is 
entitled 	to 	fo11o.inghe 

• 	,1Ugment of 	"pox Court.....' 

In view at the nbv, 

our, OOcijofl in the atoresaid cns 	w 
11puno 1 ot 	t h i s 	appJicaton 	wiCli 
( 1UCCL 100 to ttie re poiiuen u i to abt,rb 

the aoplicant 	in vacancies that wiI I 

occur tor CenscIs Operations 	UOU 1 1  
• a 	suitable 	post 	tor 	L'h icti 	thb 
applicant. 13 ehitIed to toiJowinq c.n Pi  • 	 ' 	 • 	

'4 ;L'.IIIqrnn n t ot Chr 	Apt'x C'c'i't  

'lt'ie &esponuenc 3 31inJ.1 ma}:c' t•b' 

n Lmcr L 	fltufll?d in t e ly 	w Lb .1 n 
I 111C.it(i't'  
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the Rcgitry 

 

O r'I cr o r o1c. Trthunti 	- 

I '. 2 . 20 )u 

the vacancies, 	not later than, two 	" 

months from the date of receipt of 

Uiis od'. 

TI) 	pplj('I on is cIipod of. 

No c) r1 t. 	i 	t, o 

• 	

'• 	i' 

si/_vxc CHA1RMAN  

• 	 Sd/-M[PU[R(ADM) 
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ANNEXURE...... 
• 	 IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 

(HIGH COURT OP ASSAM S  NAGALAND, MEGHALAyA, MANIPUR, TRIPURit, 

• 	 MIZORAM AND ARUNACHArJ PRADESH) 

909 0 	 2001 and 
2537 of 2001, 

(1) Inwp(C)_No.2531QQi :- 
Union of India, 

The Registrar General of India, New Delhi, 

The Director of Census Operations, Manipur. 

-Versus- 

Oinarn Indramanj Singh, 
Irnphal, Manipur, 

Respondent. 

(2) 	C) No .j2oo1 
Union of India and 2 others. 
(as in WP(c) No. 2531/2001) 

-Versus - 	 Petitioners 

Md. Hatj.m All, 
Viii. Yairipok Bamon Leikal, 
Manipur, 

R!eppEdent.  
(3) 	 0253001 	- 

Union of Iria and 2 others. 
(as in WP(C). No. 	2 531/2001) 

-Verus... itioners.  

Shri K.S.The1In1, 
of viii. Hundung, Ukhrul, 
Manipur, 

.... 
In WP(c) 	No. 	253j01 :- 

Union of India and 2 others. 
(as in Wp(C) No. 	2 531/2001) 

-Vetsus Petitioners 

Md. Hasim Khan, 
of viii. Top, 
Manipur. 

.... 	dent 
In WP(C) 	No. 	25352001 

-C Union of India and 2 others 
(as in WP(C) 	No. 	2 531/2001), 

..., 
-Versus,... 

Mtest 
- 

•/Q.J;a./) 
••....' 	2 

voCa 
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/ 

ol 

Shri A. Gopal singh, 
of.vil.i, 	Top, 
Dist, Imphal, Manipur. 

(6) 	
- 

Union of India and 2 others 
(as in WP(C) 	No. 	2531/2001) 

..,. 	1tioners. 
-Versus... 

Th. Basanta Singh, 
of Bishnupur, 	Irnphal. 

Respondent. 

(7) 

Union of India and 2 others, 
(as in WP(C) 	No. 	2531/2001) 

..Versus... 
Petitioners 

Md, Abdul Kalam Shah, 
of viii, Yairipok, 
Dist. Thouba]., Manipur, 

2Qaij. 

PRESENT : 

THE HON'BLE THE CHI' JUSTICE (ACTING) MR. R.S. MONGIA 

THE HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE D. BISWAS 

For the pet.itLoners 	z Mr. K.K. Mahanta, CGSC. 

For the respondent- s 	i Mr. B.K. Sharma, Mr. U.K., Goswamj, 
Mr, R.K, Bothra, Mr, B,P, Sahu, 
Advocates. 

Date of Hearing and Judgment s 7th June, 2001. 

MENTAWORDER(O 

RS. MONGIA C.J.(ACTINj s 

Th.s order will dispose of WP(C)Nos,2531/ 

2001, 2532/2001, 2533/2001, 2 534/2001, 2 535/2001, 2 536/2001 
and 2537/2001, 

The irnpuned orders, passed in the 0riq.tnj. 
ApplicatIons by he Central Administrative Tribunal ?  Assam(for short, the CATthough Identical, are of different dates in 

these cases. However, the ordr passed In the Review 

ApplicatIors is the same in all the cases. The fct are 

being taken from WP(c) No, 2531 of 2001. 

pttescuad pi 

Advoca6. 

4444 	 3 



7 
t2 

/ 

-3... 

We have heard Mr. K.K. Mahanta, learned 

Central Govt. Standing Counsel appearing for the petitioners 

and Mr. B.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents. 

The writ petitior in WP(C) No. 2531 of 2001 

is against the order of the Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Guwahatj Bench (for short, the CAT), dated 20th January, 

2000, passed in Original Application No. 415/99 (Annexure-

13/7), as also the order passed on review filed by the 

respondents (petitioners before us), dated 11th January, 

2001 (AnnexureB/11), by which the Review Application was 

dismissed 0  

Instead of giving the facts giving rise to 

the present petition, it will be apposite to reproduce the 

orde passed by the CAT, dated 20th January, 2000, as also 

the order dated 11th January, 2001, passed on the Review 

Application, 

" 20.1.2000. 

This is a consent order as agreed by the 
learned counsel for the parties, The brief 
facts are as follows 

The applicant was appointed Lower Division  
C1rk on 28,2.1991 in the Census Department for 
the purpose of Census Operation of 1991. After 
the operaUon was over, the applicant was 
retrenched. According to the applicant the 
census operation for the year 2000 will be taken 
up from January, 2000 and, therefore, some 
vacancies will arise. The applicant having 
worked for almost two years submitted Annexure-5 
representatjori dated 28.8.1996 for appointment 
in a suitable post. However the representation 
has not yet been disposed of, Hence the present app]. Ic ation, 

Heard Mr. S. Sarma, learned counsel for the 
applicant and Mr. B.S. Basumatary, learned Addl. 
C.G,.C. 	It is agreed by the learned counsel 
forthe partiesthat as per the decision of 
the Apex Court in covernment of Tam.l Nadu and 

v, Gv Md, Arnmendden and others, reported in (1999) 7 8CC 499, the applicart is entitled 
to get the appointment when the new Vacancy will 
arise. As per the said decision, the learned 

counsel . , . 

ç3 
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counsel for the parties submit that the 
applicant may be absorbed in the vacancy that 
will occur for Census Operation of 2000 in a 
suitable post which he is entitled to following 
the judgment of the Apex Court0 

The application is accordingly disposed of o 
N 

O rder 	 on  Refit 

"All the Review Applicatj.n5 were taken 
up together for consideration since It involved 
similar questions of facts and law. 
2. 	Number of applicatjor)s were filed before 
the Tribunal by the retrenched census employees 
for regularisation of their services In the 
light of the judgment rendered by the Supreme 
Court in Government of TamIlnacju and another v. 
G0 Md Ammendden reported in (1999) 7 SCC 499. 
This tribunal In the light of the directjoxg 
rendered by the Supreme Court allowed the 
applications. Now these Review applications 
have been filed by the Union of India referring 
to the communications those were sent to the 
learned Standjnq Counsel for the Union of India 
by the concerned authority indicating the 
policy decisions which were taken by the respon- dents 0 

 The aforementioned communications were 
sent by the Ministry of Home Affairs and 
Ministry of Finance. By the communication dated 
5.8.1999 the Ministry of Finance issued certain 
guideljn5 on expenditure management and to make 
fiscal, prudence and austerity which also mentioned 
about the hn on filling of vacant posts and 
10% cut in pots 0  By the communication dated 1 4

32.2000 sent from the Ministry of Home Affairs 
were also pertaining to filling up of Group C 
and D posts in the Census department either by 
PX'omotion or on deputation stopping ad hoc appointmen from open market, 

	

3 	We have heard learned Counsel for the 
Union of India and also the CoUnseel appearing 
for the opposite party/applicant,5 in the 0.A. 
on perusal of the documents those referred to 
earlier we d.o not find that those materials 
provide any scope for review of the earlier 
judgment passed by this Tribn810 The materials 
now produced by the review pet.ttjoners does not 
cal).. for review of the earlier order 0  The power of review is not absolute and unfettered 0  The power is hedged with limitations prescribed 
in section 114/Order XLVII Rule 1 of C.P.C. read withsectjon 22(3) (f) of t 1le Adminjstratj,e Tribunals ACt, 1985. No such ground for review Is discernible in. the Case in hand 0  

	

4. 	
Under the facts and circumstances these 

Review Application9 are liable to be dismissed 
and thus dismissed0 

There sha1l,1Qweverbe no order as to costs 0 " 

5 
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Apart from the fact that the order dated 

20th January, 2000 is a Consent order, we also find 

nothing wrong or illegal in the same. The order is 

in consonae with the dicta of the Apex Court laid 

down In Govt. of T.N. and another v. G. Mohamed Animenu.. 

deen and others, 	reported in (1999) 	7 8CC 499. 	The 

objection raised by the learned counsel for the 

petitioners i 	that . 	
. 	 in the aforesaid 

by the. Apex Court 
judgmer)t directions were givenjthat as 	per the scheme 

approved by the Apex Court the retrenchees may be 

absorbed in any vacancy that may be available 
in any 

Government Department, whereas in the present case, the H 
directions of the CAT were hein.g Con, .ined only to the 
Census Department. 	We are of the view that if the 

dIrectj5 were being only confined 
to Census Department, 

the respondents 
herein (the 8ppl.i;cants before the CAT) 

should 
have some grievance as the right of Consideration 

was 	
being only Confined to Census Department and not 

to 
the other Departmpits of the State Goverinen.t 	Iiearned 
COUfl3e 	

fox the respondes (applicants before the CAT). 

has stated that he is satisfied with the directio5 

'H 

given by the CAT. 

We have also gone through the order passed on 
the Review ApplIcation9 	We find no infirmity in the 
same, 	We concur With 

the reasoning adopted.by the CAT, 

While dismissing the writ petitions, we 

hereby direct 
the PCtItjoers to carry out the directions 

H 

given by the CAT wIthin two weeks. 	However, we, as a 
matier of 	

aburident caution, make it clear that the 

petitioners would offer the vacancies to the retrenchees 
according to their length of service. 	A person with 
longer length of service in a 

Particular category would ttøt 

be 	.... 



/ 
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Al  

be offered the job first and then the other 

retrenchees in that order. After exhausting the 

retrenchees, if there are still more vacancies 

avaii1e, those may be filled by any other method 

provided under the Thiies 	These directions would 

be applicable to all the retrenchees irrespective of 

whether or not they were applicants before the CAT. 

Copy of this order 9  attested by the 
1 e)1,1.  

be given to the Counsel for the 

parties 0  

PttStetl 

AdvO 61  

q 

\ 
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BEFORE THE Ci 

H; 	GUW. 

beld 

L ADM1ISTR2TIVE 

1 BE!UH,GUWATI 
GUWLte' 

C.P.No.46/2001 

in 

O.A.No.50/2000 

C — IIYh 
( 

CI.. 

—cg 'ill• 

In the matter of 

Md.Hasjm Khan, 

ViJl-Kiisertri Awang Leikai, 

Imphal,Manjpur. 

Vs 

Shri Kamal Pandey & Ors. 

Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Ministry of Home, New Delhi 

...............Petjtjoner 

Most respectfully showeth: 

Preliminary submission 

1. That the contempt petition is absolutely misconceived and 

misleading and is filed is abuse of the process of law. The 

answering respondents have deep and high regards for the 

orders of the Hon ble Tribunal and they cannot think or act 

contrary to the spirits of the orders passed by the Hon ble 
Tribunal. 

2. That at the outset it is respectfully submitted that the 

respondents have not disobeyed the order of the Hon ble 

Tribunal dated 16.2.2000 in any manner. it is respectfully 

submitted.that vide order dated 16.2.2000, the Honble Tribunal 

was pleased to direct the respondents that the petitioner may be 

absorbed in the vacancy that may occur for census of 2000, in a 

suitable post which he is entitled to following the judgement of 

the Hon ble Apex Court. It is respectfully submitted that 



admittedly, in the year 1991 9  the petitioner was temporarily 

appointed as Ferro Print Machine Operator (FPMO) in the 

Census Department for the purpose of census operation 1991 

and therefore, his claim could be considered for the temporary 

post of FPMO only created for Census 2001. But, for 2000-2001 

CenSUS, no post of FPMO was created at all. So,if no post of 

FPMO was created, the petitioner cannot complain disobedience 

of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 16.2.2000. It is 

respecfully submitted that the order of the Hon'bie Tribunal 

was conditional. The Hon'ble Tribunal directed respondents to 

absorb the petitioner on availability of the vacancies and subject 

to his suitability for the post. Here it is respectfully submitted 

that there was no post of FPMO available for census of. 2000- 

2001. 

3. That in all fairness, it will be pertinent to submit before this 

Honble Court that the following temporary posts were created 

or census 2001 in respect of the Directorate of Census 

(perations, Manipur:- 

11 im 

Statistical Investigator Gr. II Group B 	1 Post 

Assistant 	 Group C 	1 Ist 

Confidential Assistant 	Group B 	1 Post 

Sr.Artist/Artist 	 Group C 	1 post 

Statistical Investigator Gr.III Group C 	•2 Posts 

Compiler 	 Group C 	3 Posts 

U.D.C. 	 Group C 	2 Posts 

Daftry 	 Group D 	1 Post 

It Is submitted that no post of FPMO was sanctioned for this 

Directorate. 

4. It is respectfully submitted that from the order of Hon'ble 

Tribunal, a writ petition was preferred on the Honble High 

"I  Court of Guwahati vide WP(C) No. 2534/2001 and vide its order 

dated 7.6.2001passed in respect of this writ petition, the Houble 

High Court was pleased to clarify as follows: 

/ 
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"However, we, as a matter of abundant caution, make it clear that 

the petitioners would offer the vacancies to the retrenchees 

according to their length of service. A person with longer length of 

service in a particular category would be offered the job first and 

then the other retrenchees in that order. After exhausting the 

retrenchees, if their are still more vacancies available, those may 

be filled by any other method provided under the rules." 

Therefore, in obedience of the order of this Hon ble Tribunal, as 

clarified by the Hon'ble High Court, the answering respondents 

have given temporarily three posts of Compiler to such people 

who have longer length of service while working as census 

employee during census 1991, as at this time only three posts of 

Compiler were vacant.The applicant was not suitable for the 

post as he earlier worked for a different post and therefore he 

was not suitable for the post of Compiler. In view of the above, it 

is respectfully submitted that the respondents have not 

disobeyed the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in any manner, let 

alone wilful disobedience. The allegation of wilful disobedience 

is, therefore, absolutely false. 

That the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal was passed on 

16.2.2000, thus the contempt petition filed on 4.10.2001 is barred 

by limitation. It is respectfully submitted that in the Contempt of 

Court, no contempt petition can be entertained after expiry of 

one year from the date of the order of the court. It is also 

relevant to mention here that there is no such rule under which 

delay occurred -in filing contempt petition can be condoned. 

Therefore, the contempt petition filed belatedly is liable to be 

dismissed on this ground alone. 

That it is respectfully submitted that the draft charges placed 

on record by the petitioner is absolutely vague and cryptic. The 

petitioner has nowhere mentioned any act of omission or 

commission in the conduct of the petitioner as the contempt of 

court. Thus, the contempt petition is absolutely misconceived 
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and baseless and therefore deserves to be dismissed on this 

ground itself. 

PARA WISE REPLY 

It is respectfully submitted that in para 1 of the contempt 

petition, the petitioner has deliberately not disclosed the fact that 

during 1991 Census oepration, he was appointed as FPMO and 

that for 2001 census, no post of FPMO was created. The 

petitioner has tried to conceal the material fact from this 

Honble Court and has approached the 	Hon'ble Court with 

superficial comments. 

The contents of para 2 of the contempt petition are 

misconceived and baseless. It is respectfully submitted that as 

per the directions of the Hon ble Tribunal, the petitioner was to 

be considered on availability of such vacancies for which the 

petitioner could be considered suitable. As the petitioner was 

engaged as FPMO only for 1991 census operation, the petitioner 

was not suitable for any other temporaty post which was created 

and vacant for 2001 census operation. As far as the post of 

Compiler is concerned, in obedience of the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, clarified by the Hon'ble High Court, the posts were to 

be filled up according to seriority of the employees.The 

employees who had worked in the same post (earlier known as 

Computor) and were having longer length of service in census 

operation 1991, were considered and have been adjusted 

temporarily against the three vacancies in this grade. In order to 

make the picture more clear, the temporary post created for 

census 2001 in respect of Directorate of Census Operation, 

Manipur are mentioned below: 

Statistical Investigator Gr. II Group B 	1 Post 

Assistant 	 Group C 
	

1 Post 

Confidential Assistant 	Group B 
	

iPost 

Sr.Artist/Artist 	 Group C 
	

1 post 

Statistical Investigator Gr.III Group C 	2 Posts 
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Compiler Group C 	3 Posts 

U.D.C. Group C 	2 Posts 
Daftry Group D 	1 Post 

Of the above posts, only three posts of Compiler were 

vacant. Since the petitioner earlier worked as FPMO during 

census 1991, he was not considered suitable for the post of 

Compiler. 

The contents of para 3 of the contempt petition are again 

misconceived and misleading and the same are denied. It is 

respectfully submitted that it is apparent from the order of the 

Hon ble Tribunal that the same was a conditional order. In fact, 

in view of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal, the petitioner was 

to be absorbed on availability of the vacancy for which he could 

be suitable. In fact, there was no such vacancy available for 

which he could be suitable. As far as the post of Compiler is 

concerned, the same was to be filled up by the persons who had 

earlier worked in the same post (earlier known as Computor) 

and have longer length of service of census 1991. Thus, persons 

who had worked as Compiler and had longer length of service in 

census operation 1991 have been adjusted against these 

temporary vacancies. A copy of the engagement order issued to 

the three persons are enclosed herewith as Annexure- 'A'. 

The contents of para 5 of the contempt petition are absolutely 

false, frivolous and misleading and therefore the same are 

denied. It is respectfully submitted that the order of Hon'ble 

Tribunal was a conditional one. As per the order passed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal, the petitioner was to be re-engaged on 

availability of vacancy for 2001 census subject to his suitability. 

As there was no suchvacancy created for census operation 2001 

for which the petitioner could be suitable, he could not be re-

engaged. As far as the posts of Statistical Investigator Gr. II, 

Assistant, Confidential Assistant, Sr. Artist, Stat.Assistant, UDC 

and Daftry are concerned, there was no vacancy in these posts 

and moreover the applicant was not suitable for these posts. As 



far as the post of Compiler is concerned, the same was to be 

filled up by the persons who had earlier worked in the same post 

(earlier known as Computer) and have longer length of service 

of census 1991. Thus, persons who had worked as Compiler and 

had longer length of service in census operation 1991 have been 

adjusted against these vacancies.. Thus, the respondents have not 

disobeyed the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in any manner, far 

less in a wilful manner. The respondents have deep and high 

regards for the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal and they cannot 

think or act contrary to the spirit of the order of the Honble 

Tribunal. From a perusal of the draft charges it is apparently 

clear that even the petitioner could not point out a single act of 

omission or commission of the respondents which may 

tantamount to contempt of court. 

5. The contents of para 6 of the contempt petition are absolutely 

false, and misleading and therefore the same are denied. It is 

respectfully submitted that no time limit was specified by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal in the order dated 16.2.2000. In the said order, 

the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to direct that the petitioner 

may be absorbed in the vacancy that will occur for census of 

2001 in a suitable post. So, the order was conditional and was to 

take effect on fulfilment of condition No.1 i.e. availability of 

vacancy and condition No. 2 i.e. subject to suitability of the 

petitioner for the vacancy. For census operation 2000-2001, no 

such vacancy for which the petitioner could be treated suitable 

was created and hence he could not be re-engaged. It is, 

therefore, submitted that the respondents have not violated or 

disobeyed the order of the Hon ble Tribunal in any manner,far 

less willfully or deliberately. The respondents cannot even think 

or act contrary to the order of the Hon'ble Court and the 

respondents have deep and high regard for the Hon'ble Court. 

The petitioner is trying to create selfstyled conflict with the 

judiciary which is not in existence anywhere at all. As no 

vacancy for which the petitioner could be suitable was available, 

- 	he could not be absorbed. 



The contents of para 7 of the contempt petition are again 

exposing the petitioners. From the averments contained in this 

para it is apparently clear that while the petitioner is aware of 

the fact that no contempt of court has been committed by the 

petitioner, once the 'Honbie Court is involved and oirdered, the 

respondents are bound to implement the same. However, the 

order has to be implemented as per the spirit of the same i.e. on 

fulfilment of the condition imposed by the Honble Court itself. 

It is respectfully submitted that the contempt petition has 

been filed in abuse of the process of law and not for the purpose 

of justice. 

It is respectfully submitted that the contempt petition is 

misconceived and devoid of merit and deserves to be dismissed. 

Prayer 

In the above premises of the case, it is most respectfully 

prayed that the Lordships of this Hon'ble Tribunal may most 

graciously be pleased to dismiss the contempt petition. 

And I sign this affidavit in this I th, day of November, 

200lat 

Identified by me. 

ocate H 

\Jk. 

Deponent 

Solemly affirmed and declared before 

me by the deponent, who is identified 

by Shri C,. 4.M& Advocate 

on this & th day of November,2001 

Mairate/Advocate 

j 

I 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

TF 
MiNISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS/GRIH MANTRALAYA 

1Ujj MflI 	 9I 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF CENSUS OPERATION 3  
MANIPUR 

4o/No. A. 12021/5/98_ptt(pt)/ /3ç 
Yurnnam Leikal, 

MT79SOOl 

Imp/ia!- 795001 
July 30, 2001 

OR D E R 

Whereas the HonSble Central Administrative Tribunal. 
Guwahati Bench in its order dated 16-2-2000 2-3-2000, 
22-12-99, 16-2-2000, 20-.1-2000. 16-2-2000 and 22-12-99 in respect of OAS 52/2000, 82/2000, 364/9950/2000 4 15/99 
5 1/2000 and 363/99 respectively, directed the respondents 
(Govt,) to absorb/consider the applicats against the tem-
porary posts to be created in connection with the Census 
2001 and whereas the Hon'ble 111gb Court. Guahati in its 
Order dated 7-6-2001 in respect of 'irit Petitions No 2531/ 2001 to 2 537/2001 which were filed by Government against 
the aforesaid orders of the Hon 'ble Tribunal, upholding the 
Hofl'ble Tribunal's orders with mjfjcatjons, directed to 
offer the vacancies in the Census posts to all the retren- 
chees of the previous Census including the applicants in the 
order of their seniority i.e., the duratIon of temporary 
services rendered by them in the previous Census. 

Whereas 3(three) temPorary posts Of COMpiler (known 
as Computor earlier) sanctioned upto 28.-2-2002 created for 
Census of India 2001 are lying vacant in this Directorate. 

Jhereas as per the directions of the Hon 'ble High 
Court contained in its order dated 7-6-2001, the seniority 
list of the retrenched Census employees based on the length 
of the temporary Service rendered by them in the previous 
Census has been prepared and 3 (three) retrenchees have been 
found eligible for (three) vacancies of Cnpi1er as they 
broadly meet the recruitment qualifictjo 

Now, therefore, as per directions of the Hon'ble High 
Court, the following senionnost retrenched employees Of 199 
Census in the grade of Cputor are hereby re-engaged to the 
shor.t term vacant posts Of Compiler in the pay scale of 
RS. 4000-100-6000/_ w,e.f, the date of their joining duty till 2 8-2-2002 or till the abolition of the posts whichever is 
earlier : 

Smt. Usham Karuila Devi 
lId. Abdul Kalam Shah 
Shri Thokchorn Basanta Singh 

...... 2/_ 
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The re-engagement of the above retrenchees will he 
bound by the following terms and conditions :- 

Their re-engagement will not hestoi upon them 
any right for regularisatiOn in the posts in which 
they are appointed and in any other posts and their 
services shall be terminated at any time ;jtbont 

- assigning any reason thereof ; 

As the posts are created to attend to the additional 
work of Census of India 2001 and likely to he discontinued 
on Or before 2O_22002 their services shall stand ter-
minated on the discontinuation/abolition of the tempOrary 
posts created for Census of India 2001 and the Govt. shall - 

have no liability thereafter. 

The re-engagement is given strictly as per seniority 
as per the directions of the Hon'hle High Court in the 
aforesaid order against the available vacancies. 

(S. Birendra Singh) 
Asstt. DirectOr of CennuS 

Operations. Manipur 

Memo No. A.12021/5/90-Apptt(Pt)/ 	Imphal. the 30th Jul/01 

Copy to :- 1) The applicants of the OAs mentioned 
above for information. 

The Registrar General, India 
2/A, Mansingh ROad. New Delhi 
w.r,to JRG's letter NO. A,28011/ 
35/2000-Ad.IIdated 23-7-2001 for 
information. 

The Pay & Accounts Officer(Census). 
AGCR I3uilding, 4th Floor, D-Wing. 
New Delhi-110002 

The HC/AsStt. of this office for 
information and necessary action, 

r4 
	 Other relevant files. 

(5. Bireric3ra Singh) 
Asstt. Director of Census 

Operations, Man ipur 

~n, 


